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Question#1:  Will street sweeping be included in the contractor’s scope? 

  

Answer #1:  Yes.  Amendment 1, Part C (17), states that the contractor shall insure the roadways 

used for construction be kept clear of dirt, mud, and other debris during normal work hours. 

 

  

Question #2:  In regards to the proposed culvert (s) being placed in the existing ditch, is it 

meant to be permanent or will it need to be removed upon completion? 

Answer #2:  Permanent. Amendment 1, Part C (3), states that the access roadway shall remain in 

place after sloughed berm reconstruction is completed. 
 

 

Question #3:  Is it possible to work daytime hours other than the previously mentioned 3pm-6am 

on the weekends? 

 

Answer #3:  Yes.  Amendment 1, Part C (19), states Range four (4) through range six (6) will be 

available from 3:00pm to 6:00am, each day, Monday through Friday, and from 3:00pm Friday 

through 6:00am Monday.  The weekend hours begin on Friday at 3:00pm and allow work to be 

performed, including daytime hours, until 6:00am Monday.  Any work required outside of the 

posted hours shall be submitted in advance to the HCSO Project Manager at least two (2) 

business days in advance. 

Question #4:  Will surveying as-builts be included in the contractor’s scope? 

 

Answer #4:   Yes.  Contractor shall be responsible for all costs associated with as-built drawings. 

 

  


